# OP \$115.00 144682

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Lien in Trademarks

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		07/21/2004	National Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PriNexus, Inc.	
Street Address:	6625 The Corners Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1446823	AMSCOT
Registration Number:	1494564	
Registration Number:	2268709	FINLAY
Registration Number:	2284898	FINLAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602758200

Email: adoolan@rc.com

Correspondent Name: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alaine C. Doolan

/Alaine C. Doolan/

900020507 REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0499

TRADEMARK

Date:	03/01/2005		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Finlay Release PNC to PriNexus#page1.tif			
source=Finlay Release PNC to PriNexus#page2.tif			
ource=Finlay Release PNC to PriNexus#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0500

# RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is given as of this 21 day of June 2004 by PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC"), as Collateral Agent (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below)) for the Lenders (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) ("Assignor"), in favor of PriNexus, Inc. ("PriNexus"), a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignee, Agent, and the Lenders entered into a security agreement, dated January 19, 2001 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") whereby Assignee grants, to Assignor for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of each Lender, a continuing security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2001, at Reel/Frame 002254/0585.

WHEREAS, Assignee has paid and performed in full all of its Obligations, and Assignor has agreed to release its lien and revest Assignee with full title to the Trademark Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in, to, and under, and revests Assignee with full title to, the Trademark Collateral, (including each Trademark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto), which security interest was granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2001, at Reel/Frame 002254/0585.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0501 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

**ASSIGNOR** 

PNC Bank, National Association,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Name: Kenneth Kaestner

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	
FINLAY	2268709	
FINLAY	2284898	
AMSCOT	1446823	
(design only)	1494564	

895028-New York Server 7A - MSW

**RECORDED: 03/01/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0503